

Title Suit 1786 of 2023 (CNR:WBCC 010093182023)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No. 06 Dated 24-07-2024

Today is fixed for P. Hearing of the suit.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Plaintiff files affidavit-in-chief of Arijit Dhar. Copy has been served.
Arijit Dhar is examined and cross examined on oath as PW1 in part.
Documents are marked as Ext.1 to 5/2.
Cross examination is deferred on the basis of a time petition filed by the defendant.
Fix 13-08-2024 for further cross examination of PW1.

Judge
Bench-II