

T.S. - 1786/23 CNR – WBCC0109318-2023

Present: Sri Jayanta Koley, Judge, Bench-II. (WB00562)

Order 09

21.9.24

Today is fixed for recording of evidence of DWs.

Both the parties file haziras. Defendant files affidavit in chief of DW 1. Copy has been served.

The DW 1 is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged.

During the course of examination in chief of DW 1, the witness adduces evidence to the effect that she will furnish on the next date 3 documents namely affidavit in chief of the plaintiff in T.S. 1630/09 of this Bench, certified copy of order sheets passed in EJ S. 131/10 filed by the plaintiff against herself and others and the last challan towards deposit of rent in respect of the suit premises before this court in connection with Ej. S. 131/10. The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff assures that he has no objection if the said documents are marked as exhibits subject to filing of the same by the defendant on the next date. Acting upon such assurance the evidence of DW 1 is closed.

Fix 01.10.24 for recording of evidence of rest DWs and argument.

D/C by me

Judge

Judge 2nd Bench