

**TS 1786 of 2023**

**Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)**

**Order No.-13 Dated 17-04-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of argument of the suit.  
Both parties file haziras.  
Argument is heard in part today.  
Fix 19.05.2025 for further hearing of argument of the suit.

Sd/-  
Judge  
Bench-II